
EM Submission: 2m&QSS’aO/a
II— I—Presented:______________

Adopted: /1-’ i-)~3

By the Emergency Manager:

Resolution Authorizing Change Order No. Ito Extend the $18,335.01
Contract with the City of Flint Development Division until December

31, 2013 for the Demolition of Properties within the Renewal
Community Area

Resolution No. 2012EFM120 adopted on October 30, 2012, authorized contract
No.12-133 with the Development Division to demolish properties within the Renewal
Community Area.

At the expiration of the contract on June 30, 2013, there remained a balance of
$2,243.01. As there are expenses that can be paid against the remaining funds, the
Department of Community and Economic Development proposes to extend the contract
until December 31, 2013. The balance of funds available for the contract extension is
available in account no. 296-690.367-801.000.

BE IT RESOLVED, That the Emergency Manager is authorized to extend contract
No. 12-133 until December 31, 2013 with the Development Division to demolish
properties within the Renewal Community Area. The balance of contract funds for the
extension is available in account no. 296-690.367-801.000.

APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO FINANCES:

Pe er M. Ba , City Legal Officer Ge~thd ~ibrose, Finance Director

EFM DISPOSITION:

ENACT ‘ck REFER TO COUNCIL FAIL

____________________ DATED: /1- o7- /3

Darnell Earley, Emergency Manager



RESOLUTION STAFF REVIEW FORM

DATE
October 23, 2013

Agenda Item Title:
Resolution Authorizing Change Order No. ito Extend the $18,335.01 Contract with the
City of Flint Development Division until December31, 2013 for the Demolition of
Properties within the Renewal Community Area

Prepared By
The Department of Community and Economic Development

Background!Summarv of Proposed Action:
The purpose for this resolution is to consider the extension of contract no. 12-133.

At the expiration of the contract on June 30, 2013, there remained a balance of
$2,243.01. As there are expenses that can be paid against the remaining funds, the
Department of Community and Economic Development proposes to extend the contract
until December 31, 2013. The balance of funds available for the contract extension is
available in account no. 296-690.367-801.000

Financial Implications (Analysis):
None — Funds are grant funds

Budaeted Expenditure: Yes X No_ Please explain, if no: N/A

Account #: - Reviewed and approved by Carissa Dotson £~~Odt~,- /0246/5
296-690.367-801.000 Date

Pre-encumbered: Yes No Requisition # N/A

Other Implications (i.e., collective bargaining: There are no known implications

Staff Recommendation: The Administration recommends approval.

S •ervisor!uroval:
~1

‘Wcy A kinson, hief Officer
Director


